The Bidder declares that he understands that the quantities shown for the unit prices items are 
the estimated annual use and are subject to either increase or decrease, and that should the 
quantities of any of the items of work be increased, the Bidder proposes to provide the item(s) at 

(Dollar Amount in Words)

Roger Martin

$73,431.95

Seventy three thousand four hundred thirty one dollars and ninety five cents only

25ITBC1410259C-JH Ballasts, Lamps, Light Fixtures and Related Supplies

the unit prices stated herein; and should the quantities be decreased, the Bidder also 
understands that the item(s)  will be provided at the unit price bid and will make no claim for